

March 29, 2022

ATTN: Ms. Elizabeth Houlihan, MBA Director of Student Services Keiser University 2085 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Dear Ms. Houlihan:

Keiser University has served our community for over 44 years and during that time, CareerSource Palm Beach County as the local workforce development board for Palm Beach County, Florida, has valued our strong educational partnership. We are proud to serve on Keiser University's Advisory Boards for both healthcare and business.

CareerSource Palm Beach County is committed to the success of Keiser Students by:

- Participating in mock interviews and conducting presentations on job search as well as skills for winning the job.
- Actively participating in job fairs both virtually and in-person highlighting the quality and diversity of Keiser University's students. Their students are professional, prompt, and demonstrate exemplary critical thinking skills.
- Supports the commitment to excellence Keiser University promotes through timely and relevant programs of study and the responsiveness of the university to facilitate enhanced academic programming when needed.

Sincerely,

Julia Dattolo

President and Chief Executive Officer